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FW: Red Hill Pressure Surge

® You forwarded this message on Thu 11/18/2021 11:23 AM

Kwan, Roxanne S 2y 5 © >

Wed 11/17/2021 3:52 PM
To: Ichinotsubo, Lene K; Myers, Hugh; Shende, Anay; Takaba, Richard R; Grange, Gabrielle Fenix

Fyi

From: Floyd, John L CIV USN NAVSUPFLC PEARL HI (USA) <john.l.floyd1.civ@us.navy.mil>

Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 3:47 PM

To: Galvez, Elizabeth (Liz) <elizabeth.galvez@doh.hawaii.gov>

Cc: Eng, Sherri R CIV USN NAVFAC HAWAII PEARL (USA) <sherri.r.eng.civ@us.navy.mil>; Kwan, Roxanne S
<roxanne.kwan@doh.hawaii.gov>; Begin, Les M LCDR USN (USA) <les.m.begin.mil@us.navy.mil>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Red Hill Pressure Surge

Hi Liz,
The response to your questions are below.

1. I was asked and subsequently read in the paper regarding the alleged surge in one of the pipelines at Red Hill. If there was
no leak or release or any oil that got out of the pipeline, or if there was no threat of a release that can pose an imminent and
substantial endangerment to public health and/or the environment, then HEER does not need to be notified.

NAVSUP FLCPH Response: There was no leak or release of fuel from the pipeline.

2. At this time, is the fire suppression system at Red Hill operational and functional? When was the last time that an evacuation
drill was conducted? Are you planning to have a drill soon?

NAVSUP FLCPH Response: Yes, the fire suppression system (FSS) at Red Hill is operational and functional. The FSS at ADIT 1
that provides protection for the Underground Pump House is operable in manual mode only pending repairs to the pump
motor controller. The FSS at ADIT 6 that provides protection for the Red Hill tank gallery is operable in manual mode only
pending repairs to a foam concentrate pipeline. The ADIT 1 and ADIT 6 FSS will return to automatic mode after repairs are
complete.

The last evacuation drill was conducted at Red Hill on 01 Nov 2021. Evacuation drills are scheduled quarterly, and the next
drill will be conducted during the 2nd gtr FY22 that begins Jan 2022.

3. Kilo Wharf pipeline release on July 16, 2021, assigned HEER Incident Case Number 20210716-2125LG: | wanted to confirm
that the pipeline will remain out of service and a full assessment is completed and repairs are made and the work is
scheduled to be awarded this federal FY. This case will remain open.

NAVSUP FLCPH Response: The Kilo Wharf will remain out of service until a full assessment and repairs are complete. The
contract for the full assessment and repairs is scheduled to be awarded in FY 22.

v/r-John

John Floyd

Deputy Director, Fuel and Facilities Management
NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center Pearl Harbor
DSN: 315-473-7801

Comm: 808-473-7801

iPhone: 808-780-3703

Email: john.l.floyd1.civ@us.navy.mil




